07-24-1998

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	100784135	Patent and Trademar Attorney Docket No100345			
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name a	and address of receiving party(ies):			
Kanji KOBAYASHI Masao YAMAGUCHI	13-1, N	ORPORATION IIHONBASHI I-CHOME -KU, TOKYO N			
Additional name(s) of conveying attached?	party(ies) Yes ⊠ No				
3. A. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment Merge Security Agreement C	hange of Name	onal name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No			
B. Execution Date: April 21 and 2 4. A. If this document is being filed to:	2, 1998gether with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is:			
B. Patent Application No. 09/064.74	5 C. Patent	No.(s)			
A	dditional numbers attached? Yes	⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	•	er of applications and patents involved:			
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total f	Gee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00			
	B. Enclose	ed (Check No. <u>8959</u>)			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	1	overpayment or charge any underpaymen ount number 15-0461.			
James A. Oliff Registration N Jay A. Stelacone Registration N	lo. 27,075	correct and any attached copy is a true Date: July 14, 1998			
40.00 DP	Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:			

AUTHORIZATION

Please grant any extension

necessary for entry; PATENT
Charge any fee durage out 1: 9329 FRAME: 0238
Deposit Account No. 15-0461

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kanji Kobayashi	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Masao Yamaguchi	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			
		(4)		(8)	
				one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuabigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does as	ole consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	TDK Corporation		
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)		-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo , Japan	
	Assignee	(hereina America and all p all Lette	fter designated as the Assigne as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 royisional, non-provisional, d	e) the entire right, title and interest for the U, in the invention, and in all applications for livisional, continuation, substitute, and reiss and reexamination certificates that may be	United States of patent including any ue application(s), and
(11)	Insert	(11)	SLIDER		
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number			executed an application for patent in the Un	
			date herewith or	oncouled all approach on parent in the on	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	April 21, 199	8 and April 22, 1998	a salah kalang di kacama kacamatah di matar dalam Rasin da ma
(13) Alternative	Alternative	(13)	J.S. application Serial Numbe	er 09/064,745	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	April 23,	1998	
claims reexam States r full rigiconflicitientifi	 3) The undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) The undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) The undersigned hereb resulting from said application to convey the entire interest therewith. 6) The undersigned hereb cation which may be necess 	(s) to execu- ional Conve- (s) to perfor- nited States y authorized on(s) to the est herein as	ention for Protection of Indust m all affirmative acts which re- patent to the Assignee. s) and request(s) the Commis- said Assignee, as Assignee of signed, and that he has (they he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGI	with such interference. Ind perform any act which may be necessary rial Property or similar agreements. Inay be necessary to obtain, maintain or confusioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters the entire interest, and hereby covenants the have) not executed, and will not execute, and e., PLC the power to insert on this assignmenthe rules of the United States Patent and Trans.	Tirm by reissue or Patents of the United at he has (they have) y agreements in t any further
recorda	ition of this document.				
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by the		opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	2//4/			Kanji Kobayashi	(SEAL)
Date	22/4/15	· 5 S	Name of Inventor	Kanji Kobayashi Masao Yamaguchi	quelu (SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor	The second secon	(
Date				THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
Date			Name of Inventor	replace to the second state of the second stat	
Date					
Date	The state of the s				
Date	1				
If neith	This assignment should paper, then it should be signed	referably be before at le	ast two witnesses who also sig		
Date					
Date			Witness	PATENT	

RECORDED: 07/14/1998 REEL: 9329 FRAME: 0239